

St. Petersburg, FL – September 29, 2021

Rapid-Trace selected by Nevada County, CA to support contact tracing within the county.

To mitigate the spread of COVID-19 in Nevada County and ensure the safety of the local community, Nevada County has partnered with Rapid-Trace, a local firm that provides case investigation and contact tracing services.

"Limiting the spread of COVID-19 within the community is our top priority, we consider it an honor to be partnered with Nevada County and all of their efforts," said Michelle Flinchum, Contact Tracing Manager at Rapid-Trace.

In collaborating with Nevada County Public Health, Rapid-Trace guides COVID-positive individuals to appropriate health resources and isolation and swiftly notifies contacts in order to assist with their symptom reporting and self-quarantine. Rapid-Trace works closely with Nevada County Public Health officials to provide contacts with support for testing, vaccinating and medical care, if needed.

Partnering with Rapid-Trace will augment and enhance the ongoing efforts of Nevada County to mitigate the local spread of COVID-19.

For up-to-date local information on COVID-19, check out Nevada County Update at: <u>https://www.mynevadacounty.com/2924/Coronavirus</u>

Rapid-Trace is a contact tracing company dedicated to tracing and contacting individuals who have been exposed to someone diagnosed with COVID-19. With a highly trained staff and experienced management team, Rapid-Trace is uniquely qualified to quickly and systematically alert contacts of possible exposure and provide them with the support and resources they need. Rapid-Trace brings on a trained team of "disease detectives" who operate in conjunction with public health agencies.

For more information on Rapid-Trace and it's contact tracing capability, visit <u>Rapid-Trace.com</u>